
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010675-2024 

Contract

GRR Compliance & End States, Including the provision of
Waste Management Plans (WMPs), Site Wide
Environmental Safety Cases (SWESCs),

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010675
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044f19  
Published 3 April 2024, 8:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nuclear Restoration Services Limited

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue, Risley

Warrington

WA3 6GR

Contact

Kim Cook

Email

kim.cook@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010675-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010675-2024
mailto:kim.cook@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2264251

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decomissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/nuclear-restoration-services


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GRR Compliance & End States, Including the provision of Waste Management Plans
(WMPs), Site Wide Environmental Safety Cases (SWESCs),

Reference number

7001011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Specialist Consultancy Services to deliver work packages for several sites in accordance
with the Guidance from the Release of Radioactive Substances Regulation (GRR) and the
EPR RSR permit.  As per key requirements set by UK Environment Agencies (EA, NRW
and SEPA). 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £363,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Specialist Consultancy Services to deliver work packages for several sites in accordance
with the Guidance from the Release of Radioactive Substances Regulation (GRR) and the
EPR RSR permit.  As per key requirements set by UK Environment Agencies (EA, NRW
and SEPA). 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 228-559692

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:559692-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Galson Sciences Limited.

5 Grosvenor House Melton Road Oakham Rutland

Oakham

LE15 6AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

02738897



Page 6 to 6

Internet address

www.galson-sciences.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £363,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £363,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.galson-sciences.co.uk
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:42:34+0000
	TCPDF




